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IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due
to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised
that an “OK” slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were
received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender’s respon-
sibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and
amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.
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DETERMINATION OF SALARIES OF DEPUTY DIRECTORS OF PUBLIC

PROSECUTIONS, CHIEF PROSECUTORS AND CHIEF SPECIAL

INVESTIGATORS IN TERMS OF THE NATIONAL PROSECUTING AUTHORITY

ACT, 1998

I, Jeffrey Thamsanqa Radebe, Minister of Justice and Constitutional Development, acting

under the National Prosecuting Authority Act, 1998 (Act No. 32 of 1998) and after

consultation with the National Director of Public Prosecutions and the Minister for the Public

Service and Administration and with the concurrence of the Minister of Finance, hereby

determine the revised inclusive flexible remuneration packages of Deputy Directors of Public

Prosecutions, Chief Prosecutors and Chief Special Investigators as set out in the Schedules

hereto, with effect from 1 January 2012 as well as further determinations set out below the

schedules.

MR JT RADEBE, MP

MINISTER OF JUSTICE AND

CONSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT
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DEPARTEMENT VAN JUSTISIE EN STAATKUNDIGE ONTWIKKELING

No. 521 6 July 2012



SCHEDULE

Rank Inclusive flexible remuneration

package on 31 December 2011

Revised inclusive flexible

remuneration package on 1

January 2012

Level 13

Grade A

Deputy Director of

Public Prosecutions

and Chief Special

Investigator

760 470 794 691

771 876 806 610

783 456 818 712

795 204 830 988

807 138 843 459

819 240 856 107

Level 14

Grade B

Senior Deputy Director

of Public Prosecutions

and Chief Prosecutor

881 466 921 132

894 687 934 947

908 109 948 975

921 735 963 213

935 562 977 661

949 596 992 328

963 840 1 007 214

978 297 1 022 319

992 967 1 037 652

1 007 865 1 053 219
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Rank Inclusive flexible remuneration

package on 31 March 2012

Revised inclusive flexible

remuneration package on

1 April 2012

Level 13

Grade A

Deputy Director of

Public Prosecutions

and Chief Special

Investigator

794 691 798 663

806 610 810 642

818 712 822 807

830 988 835 143

843 459 847 677

856 107 860 388

Level 14

Grade B

Senior Deputy Director

of Public Prosecutions

and Chief Prosecutor

921 132 925 737

934 947 939 621

948 975 953 721

963 213 968 028

977 661 982 584

992 328 997 290

1 007 214 1 012 251

1 022 319 1 027 431

1 037 652 1 042 839

1 053 219 1 058 484

1. The objective of this determination is to introduce the determination of salaries of

Deputy Directors of Public Prosecutions, Chief Prosecutors and Chief Special

Investigators under the National Prosecuting Authority act, 1998 as well as further

amendments:

1.1 A cost-of-living adjustment of 4.5% effective from 1 January 2012 and an

additional 0.5% effective from 1 April 2012, delinked from performance.
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1.2 1 April as annual cost of living adjustment date, with the next adjustment

effective from 1 April 2013.

1.3 A basic salary component of 70% in the SMS remuneration package, effective

from 1 April 2012.

1.4 Once-off (irrevocable) choice between pre-1 April 2012, 63% basic salary or

the revised 70% basic salary for SMS members/employees who are

remunerated in terms of the SMS remuneration dispensation on 31 March

2012.
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